VBA SOURCE
CODE BOOK

USERFORM DATA MAPPING

PRODUCT LIST w Product

Prod. ID UPC/SKU Product Name Description Picture Purchase Price | Sales Price | In Stock Value On Hand
1 Coke 2-liter Coke 2-liter des: Coke 2-liter.jpg s 1.49 3.94
2 9. 153 § 3.19 71

3 6 i i2 | 140 2.85 45

4 L: V] 3 2L description Mountain D L 3.50 50
5 RC Cola 1L description M Cola 1L.jpg 1.58 5 3.22

e Red W $ L1S.LS 2.02
2464168  White Wine 1.5L White Wine 1.5L d o Whit
1479002 Noir Wing 750ML Noir Wine 750ML de: » Noir
Colombard Wine 5L description  Colo|

Dark Red Wine descriptic Dark UPC/SKU [2553863)
Heineken 330ml description Hein{

ADD/EDIT PRODUCT

Corona Extra 355ML description Cora  Product Name |rc Cola 1L

Bud Light Beer description Bud |

San Mig Light description san Description ipti

Coors Light description Coor BROWSE
Gin description Gin.j

Rum description Rum Pt o
Whiskey description Whis Cisibli ) IR Qty. In Stock [21
Nodkair peription Vody Sales Price Value On Hand [33 18
Scotch descripti <ate 2 =
Powerad Powt

CANCEL

Rockstar Energy description Rock

Excel For Freelancers

VBA Hack: How To Use Data
Mapping In Any Userform

DOWNLOAD
APPLICATION

You
uhe

VIEW
TRAINING

by: Randy Austin



https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=DYkO_w_Ud7M
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=DYkO_w_Ud7M
https://freeworkbookdownloads.s3.us-east-2.amazonaws.com/Userform_Data_Mapping.xlsm
https://youtu.be/5k6qNz-h3es
https://freeworkbookdownloads.s3.us-east-2.amazonaws.com/Userform_Data_Mapping.xlsm
https://freeworkbookdownloads.s3.us-east-2.amazonaws.com/Userform_Data_Mapping.xlsm
https://youtu.be/5k6qNz-h3es
https://youtu.be/5k6qNz-h3es
https://youtu.be/5k6qNz-h3es

ABOUT THE AUTHOR

A 4-time Microsoft MVP & lifetime Excel enthusiast, Randy Austin
founded Excel For Freelancers in 2017. Excel For Freelancers quickly
became the most prominent resource Excel for developers to learn
how to turn their passion for Excel into profits by building & selling
their own excel-based applications for passive & recurring income.

With over 471,000 YouTube subscribers, 35,448,742 video views,
430+ comprehensive training videos, and a thriving 65,000 member
Facebook community, Excel For Freelancers has positioned itself as
the #1 Excel developers resource in the world.

Get free content, training, and downloads just by clicking any of the free
resources below:

You
WWW

WEBSITE YOUTUBE FACEBOOK TWITTER

DISCORD INSTAGRAM  TELEGRAM RUMBLE

Microsoft®
Most Valuable
Professional



https://www.excelforfreelancers.com/
https://www.youtube.com/c/ExcelForFreelancers/
https://www.facebook.com/ExcelForFreelancers/
https://twitter.com/Excel4Freelance
https://www.excelforfreelancers.com/
https://www.youtube.com/c/ExcelForFreelancers/
https://twitter.com/Excel4Freelance
https://www.facebook.com/ExcelForFreelancers/
https://www.instagram.com/excelforfreelancers/
https://www.instagram.com/excelforfreelancers/
https://t.me/ExcelForFreelancers
https://t.me/ExcelForFreelancers
https://rumble.com/c/ExcelForFreelancers
https://rumble.com/c/ExcelForFreelancers
https://bit.ly/ExcelDiscord
https://bit.ly/ExcelDiscord

OUR COURSES &
PRODUCTS

This comprehensive program will take you through
a 12-phase process that will turn your enthusiasm

Click here to learn more

16 hour masterclass that will teach you the tips,
tricks and techniques on how to create a dynamic
single-click dashboard, and a ton more

Click here to learn more

This incredible 13-hour freelancer masterclass will
teach anyone how to be a successful freelancer with
my proven 9-Phase Financial Freedom Roadmap' and
includes 30+ downloads and exercises.

Click here to learn more

’00 Incredible Package of 300 of my BEST Applications

XEE with PDF VBA Codebooks packed into a SINGLE
{ls ZIP File which also includes the "300 Workbook

it Library".

[ ver B
\WITHPOFCODEBOORS <

Click here to learn more



http://bit.ly/ExcelAdvancedDashboard
http://bit.ly/Excel-Mentorship-Program
https://www.excelforfreelancers.com/sp/300-of-my-best-excel-workbooks/
http://bit.ly/ExcelAdvancedDashboard
http://bit.ly/ExcelAdvancedDashboard
http://bit.ly/Excel-Mentorship-Program
http://bit.ly/Excel-Mentorship-Program
https://www.excelforfreelancers.com/sp/300-of-my-best-excel-workbooks/
https://www.excelforfreelancers.com/sp/300-of-my-best-excel-workbooks/
https://www.excelforfreelancers.com/sp/freelancers-academy-masterclass/
https://www.excelforfreelancers.com/sp/freelancers-academy-masterclass/
https://www.excelforfreelancers.com/sp/freelancers-academy-masterclass/

P

OUR COURSES &

@ THE“HM‘EEIBE

_|,|

. RESOURCE i

i O

1000 RESOURCES =

' FOR EVERY EXCEL ENTH

w

E RESOURCE CUID:

AN(

1000 RESOURCES

FOR EVERY FREELANCER

PRODUCTS

With 1000 live links, continuously updating content,
sort-able and filterable items, you will always have
exactly what you need, when you need it.

Click here to learn more

Freelancing essentials from freelance tools to
freelance templates, in this Ultimate Freelancer's
Resource Guide for freelancers at any stage in their
career. With 1,000 Live Links, and a single click-to-
update application, you will always have the most
current and up-to-date information at your fingertips.

Click here to learn more

Revolutionize the way you work with Excel and take
productivity to the next level with the Excel Al
Toolpack - the FIRST Al tool designed for ANY
Windows Desktop version of Excel This incredible
add-in combines FIVE powerful Al tools,
transforming your Excel into an intelligent
powerhousel

Click here to learn more



http://bit.ly/ExcelResourceGuide
https://www.excelforfreelancers.com/sp/the-ultimate-freelancers-guide/
https://www.excelforfreelancers.com/sp/excel-ai-toolpack-addin/
https://www.excelforfreelancers.com/sp/the-ultimate-freelancers-guide/
https://www.excelforfreelancers.com/sp/the-ultimate-freelancers-guide/
https://www.excelforfreelancers.com/sp/excel-ai-toolpack-addin/
https://www.excelforfreelancers.com/sp/excel-ai-toolpack-addin/
http://bit.ly/ExcelResourceGuide
http://bit.ly/ExcelResourceGuide

Table of Contents

(0] [=T] £ TP PP PP PPP PP RPPPPPPPPPPPIN
RV 27 (0] 1= o1 S
[ To o1 .4 1= 0 1 £ RSP PRRRP
Lo To [N o1 10 = PSPPSR
(B LETel = 1= 4o 10 S PRSPPI
Worksheet _SelectionChange [SUD T .....oo i ittt ee e e e e e e sesesesese e sesesesesesesnsesnnesnnnnes

I 1547 o 4 oY T R
(DECIArAtIONS) ...
0 4 0 PP
oo [N o3 { o PP PPPP PP
(B LTel = 1= 1o 10 S PRSPPI

= TNV oY =Y = g T O 1 o] Q5T o

(@72 TaTet=1 1 =3 g O 1o G £ o SRR
ClearBtn_ClCK [SUD T .o
(D=2 =1 = T O o] 110 o SR

L T= 1o =y 1S PP PPRTPR

L T= Lo b2 =y T R

L T=T Lo R =y ST PRSPPI

L T= Lo VT R

L T=T Lo LT =y ST I PP PPRTPR

L T= Lo LT =y T SR

L T=T Lo A =y ST PP SPRTPR

L T= Lo o =y T R
SAVEBIN_ClICK [SUD T
17T o 18] 1=
[ goTe [UTe1 Y - Voo 1 PSP PRPPPPPRPRIN
(B LETel = 1= 1o 10 S PRSPPI
BrowseFOorProdUCTFOIAEr [SUD ...

L oTo 18 o AN Lo | NN Eo YA 1 T o R
Product. AdAPICIUIE [SUD J... e

[ eTo L8 o I 1Y 1 (= 110 o USRS

o oo (U T A =T 1 15T ] o
Product_SaveUpdate [SUD | ... .. ittt ettt e e e e et ottt et e e e e e e e ee e e ee e e e e e e e neeneeeeaeeeaaannreneeaaeeeaaannes
ProductSaveONEXIt [SUD ..o

@ 10f9
T Excel For Freelancers



ProductDB

Userform_Data_Mapping.xlsm

A WNR

Ui

Option Explicit

~Private Sub Worksheet SelectionChange(ByVal Target As Range)
msoFalse

.Value <> "" Then

Range("L2" ).Value = Target.Row

With Shapes("EditProdBtn" )
.Left = Range("J" & Target.Row).Left
.Top = Range("J" & Target.Row).Top
.Visible = msoCTrue

End With

“End If

“~End Sub

If Shapes("EditProdBtn" ).Visible = True Then Shapes("EditProdBtn" ).Visible = o

~If Not Intersect(Target, Range("A4:19999" )) Is Nothing And Range("A" & Target.Row) o

@Exsz[&r Freelancers 20f9



ThisWorkbook

Userform_Data_Mapping.xlsm

1 Option Explicit

3of9



ProductFrm

Userform_Data_Mapping.xlsm

1 Option Explicit

2

3

4 Private Sub BrowseBtn_Click()

5 [ Product_AddPicture

6 End Sub

7

8 Private Sub CancelBtn_Click()

9 [ Unload Me

10 End Sub

11

12

13

14 Private Sub ClearBtn_Click()

15 Me.ProdPic.Picture = Nothing

16 Me.Field4.Value = ""

17 End Sub

18

19 Private Sub DeleteBtn_Click()

20 [ Product_Delete

21 End Sub

22

23 Private Sub Fieldl Exit(ByVal Cancel As MSForms.ReturnBoolean)
24 [ ProductSaveOnExit (1)

25 End Sub

26

27

28 Private Sub Field2 Exit(ByVal Cancel As MSForms.ReturnBoolean)
29 [ ProductSaveOnExit (2)

30 End Sub

31

32

33 Private Sub Field3 Exit(ByVal Cancel As MSForms.ReturnBoolean)
34 [ ProductSaveOnExit (3)

35 End Sub

36

37

38

39 Private Sub Field4 Exit(ByVal Cancel As MSForms.ReturnBoolean)
40 [ ProductSaveOnExit (4)
41 End Sub
42
43
44 Private Sub Field5_ Exit(ByVal Cancel As MSForms.ReturnBoolean)
45 [ ProductSaveOnExit (5)
46 End Sub
47
48
49 ~Private Sub Field6_ Exit(ByVal Cancel As MSForms.ReturnBoolean)
50 ProductSaveOnExit (6)

51 ~End Sub

52

53 ~Private Sub Field7_Exit(ByVal Cancel As MSForms.ReturnBoolean)
54 ProductSaveOnExit (7)

55 ~End Sub

56

57 ~Private Sub Field8 Exit(ByVal Cancel As MSForms.ReturnBoolean)
58 ProductSaveOnExit (8)

59 ~End Sub

60

61 ~Private Sub SaveBtn_Click()

1
40f9

@Exa&l For Freelancers



ProductFrm

Userform_Data_Mapping.xlsm

62
63

1

[

Product_SaveUpdate
End Sub

50f9



Product_Macros Userform_Data_Mapping.xlsm

1 Option Explicit
2 Dim ProdRow As Long, ProdCol As Long, ProdID As Long
3 Dim ProdPic As FileDialog
4 Dim PicName As String, PicPath As String, PicFolder As String
5 Dim ProdFld As Control
6
7 ~Sub BrowseForProductFolder()
8 Dim PicFolder As FileDialog
9 Set PicFolder = Application.FileDialog(msoFileDialogFolderPicker)
10 With PicFolder
11 .Title = "Browser for product picture folder"
12 .AllowMultiSelect = False
13 If .Show <> -1 Then Exit Sub
14 ProductDB.Range("L1" ).Value = .SelectedItems(1)
15 End With
16 ~End Sub
17
18 Sub Product_AddNew()
19 ProductDB.Range("L2" ).ClearContents 'clear Selected Row
20 ProductDB.Shapes("EditProdBtn" ).Visible = msoFalse 'Hide edit Product button
21 ProductFrm.Show
22 End Sub
23
24
25 ~Sub Product_AddPicture()
26 If [ProductFolder] = "" Then
27 MsgBox "Please select a folder for product pictures"
28 BrowseForProductFolder 'Run macro to browser for picture folder
29 If [ProductFolder] = "" Then Exit Sub '2nd check
30 End If
31 PicFolder = [ProductFolder] 'Set Picture folder
32 Set ProdPic = Application.FileDialog(msoFileDialogFilePicker)
33 ~With ProdPic
34 .Title = "Select a jpg product picture"
35 .Filters.Clear
36 .Filters.Add "Select jpeg picture" , "*.jpg, *.jpeg" , 1
37 If .Show <> -1 Then Exit Sub
38 PicPath = .SelectedItems(1l) 'Existing Picture Path
39 ProductFrm.ProdPic.Picture = LoadPicture(PicPath)
40 PicName = Dir(PicPath) 'Set Picture Name
41 ProductFrm.Field4.Value = PicName ‘Set Name Of Picture
42 'Copy to product folder
43 On Error Resume Next
44 FileCopy PicPath, PicFolder & "\" & PicName
45 On Error GoTo ©
46 “~End With
47 ~End Sub
48
49 Sub Product_Delete()
50 If MsgBox("Are you sure you want to delete this product?" , vbYesNo, "Delete o
Product" ) = vbNo Then Exit Sub
51 ~With ProductDB
52 If .Range("L2" ).Value = Empty Then GoTo NotSaved
53 ProdRow = .Range("L2" ).vValue 'Prod row
54 .Range("L2" ).ClearContents
55 .Shapes("EditProdBtn" ).Visible = msoFalse 'Hiding Edit Product button
56 .Range(ProdRow & ":" & ProdRow).EntireRow.Delete
57 NotSaved:
58 Unload ProductFrm
59 “~End With
60
1

@Exz‘e]&r Freelancers 6of9



Product_Macros Userform_Data_Mapping.xlsm

61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121

1
“End Sub

~Sub Product_Edit()
~With ProductDB
~If .Range("L2" ).Value = Empty Then
MsgBox "Please select a product to edit"
Exit Sub
“~End If
ProdRow = .Range("L2" ).Value 'Product Row
~With ProductFrm
~For ProdCol = 2 To 9
Set ProdFld = .Controls("Field" & ProdCol - 1)
ProdFld.Value = ProductDB.Cells(ProdRow, ProdCol).Value
~Next ProdCol
~If .Field4.Value <> Empty Then
PicPath = [ProductFolder] & "\" & .Field4.Value 'Picture Path
On Error Resume Next
.ProdPic.Picture = LoadPicture(PicPath) 'Load Picture
On Error GoTo 0
“~End If
.Show
“~End With
“~End With
~End Sub

~Sub Product_SaveUpdate()
~With ProductFrm
'Check for Required Field
~If .Field2.Value = Empty Then
MsgBox "Please make sure to add a product name"
Exit Sub
“~End If
~If ProductDB.Range("L2" ).Value = Empty Then
ProdRow = ProductDB.Range("A99999" ).End(xlUp).Row + 1 'First avail Row
On Error Resume Next
ProdID = Application.WorksheetFunction.Max([Prod_ID]) + 1 'Next Product ID
On Error GoTo 0
If ProdID = @ Then ProdID = 1 'Set Default when there is no data
ProductDB.Range("A" & ProdRow).Value = ProdID 'Set Product ID
Else 'Existing Product
[ ProdRow = ProductDB.Range("L2" ).Value 'Existing Product Row
End If
For ProdCol = 2 To 9
Set ProdFld = .Controls("Field" & ProdCol - 1)
ProductDB.Cells(ProdRow, ProdCol).Value = ProdFld.Value
Next ProdCol
Unload ProductFrm
“End With
“~End Sub

Sub ProductSaveOnExit(FieldNumb As Long)
With ProductDB
If .Range("L2" ).Value = Empty Then Exit Sub
ProdRow = .Range("L2" ).Value 'Product Row
ProdCol = FieldNumb + 1 'Set Product Column
Set ProdFld = ProductFrm.Controls("Field" & FieldNumb)
1 2

@Exz‘e]&r Freelancers 7of9



Product_Macros

Userform_Data_Mapping.xlsm

1 2
122 If ProdFld.Value <> .Cells(ProdRow, ProdCol).Value Then .Cells(ProdRow, ProdCol). J
L Value = ProdFld.Value
123 End With
124
125 End Sub

8of 9



A

Add, 6
AllowMultiSelect, 6
Application, 6, 7

B

BrowseBtn_Click, 4
BrowseForProductFolder, 6

C

Cancel, 4
CancelBtn_Click, 4
Cells, 7, 8

Clear, 6
ClearBtn_Click, 4
ClearContents, 6
Control, 6
Controls, 7

D

Delete, 6
DeleteBtn_Click, 4
Dir, 6

E

Empty, 6, 7
EntireRow, 6
Explicit, 2-4, 6

F
Field1_Exit, 4
Field2, 7
Field2_Exit, 4
Field3_Exit, 4
Field4, 4, 6, 7
Field4_Exit, 4
Field5_Exit, 4
Field6_Exit, 4
Field7_Exit, 4
Field8_Exit, 4
FieldNumb, 7
FileCopy, 6
FileDialog, 6
Filters, 6

Intersect, 2

L

Left, 2
LoadPicture, 6, 7

M

Max, 7

MSForms, 4

MsgBox, 6, 7

msoCTrue, 2

msoFalse, 2, 6
msoFileDialogFilePicker, 6
msoFileDialogFolderPicker, 6

N
NotSaved, 6

P

PicFolder, 6
PicName, 6
PicPath, 6, 7
Picture, 4, 6, 7

@Exa@l For Freelancers

Index

Prod_ID, 7

ProdCol, 6-8

ProdFld, 6-8

ProdID, 6, 7

ProdPic, 4, 6, 7
ProdRow, 6-8
Product_AddNew, 6
Product_AddPicture, 4, 6
Product_Delete, 4, 6
Product_Edit, 7
Product_SaveUpdate, 5, 7
ProductDB, 6, 7
ProductFolder, 6, 7
ProductFrm, 6, 7
ProductSaveOnExit, 4, 7

R

Range, 2, 6, 7
ReturnBoolean, 4
Row, 2,7

S

SaveBtn_Click, 4
Selectedltems, 6
Shapes, 2, 6
Show, 6, 7

T
Target, 2
Title, 6
Top, 2

U
Unload, 4, 6, 7

\"

Value, 2, 4, 6-8
vbNo, 6
vbYesNo, 6
Visible, 2, 6

w

Worksheet_SelectionChange, 2
WorksheetFunction, 7

X
xWUp, 7

9of 9



Thank You!

This source code was created and made available
to help you gain a better understanding of how
VBA is used to create amazing Excel-based
applications.

Thank you so much for your continued shares,
likes and support. It really helps.

0N SCRATCH




